BYLAW NO. 9987

The Business Improvement Districts Levy Bylaw, 2024

The Council of the City of Saskatoon enacts as follows:

Short Title

1. This Bylaw may be cited as *The Business Improvement Districts Levy Bylaw, 2024*.

Definitions

- 2. In this Bylaw:
 - (a) "33rd Street Business Improvement District" means the 33rd Street Business Improvement District as designated in *The Business Improvement Districts Bylaw, 2022*;
 - (b) "Broadway Business Improvement District" means the Broadway Business Improvement District as designated in *The Business Improvement Districts Bylaw, 2022*;
 - (c) "business improvement district" means the Broadway Business Improvement District, the Downtown Business Improvement District, the Riversdale Business Improvement District, the Sutherland Business Improvement District and the 33rd Street Business Improvement District;
 - (d) "Downtown Business Improvement District" means the Downtown Business Improvement District as designated in *The Business Improvement Districts Bylaw, 2022*;
 - (e) "Riversdale Business Improvement District" means the Riversdale Business Improvement District as designated in *The Business Improvement Districts Bylaw, 2022*;
 - (f) "Sutherland Business Improvement District" means the Sutherland Business Improvement District as designated in *The Business Improvement Districts Bylaw*, 2022.

Purpose

3. The purpose of this Bylaw is to set the rate of the levy authorized by section 23 of *The Business Improvement Districts Bylaw, 2022* for the year 2024.

Levy

4. Pursuant to section 23 of *The Business Improvement Districts Bylaw, 2022*, a levy is imposed at the following rates for 2024:

(a)	33 rd Street Business Improvement District	0.14035%
(b)	Broadway Business Improvement District	0.18787%
(c)	Downtown Business Improvement District	0.06723%
(d)	Riversdale Business Improvement District	0.11606%
(e)	Sutherland Business Improvement District	0.10389%

Collection of Levy

5. The levy imposed under this Bylaw may be collected in the manner provided for in *The Tax Enforcement Act*.

Duration

6. The levy imposed by this Bylaw applies in the 2024 taxation year.

Coming Into Force

7. This Bylaw comes into force on the day of its final passing.

 Mayor	City Clerk	
Read a third time and passed this	day of	, 2024.
Read a second time this	day of	, 2024.
Read a first time this	day of	, 2024.